

Considering IBRANCE® (palbociclib)?

These questions may help start the conversation with your healthcare team:

• What are my options for treating my advanced breast cancer?

How does IBRANCE work?

• Why is IBRANCE taken with an aromatase inhibitor* or fulvestrant?

*Aromatase inhibitor is a class of therapy that includes: letrozole, anastrozole, and exemestane.





Considering IBRANCE® (palbociclib)?

These questions may help start the conversation with your healthcare team:

• What are the potential side effects of treatment with IBRANCE?

• If I were prescribed IBRANCE, are there any tests that would need to be done?

• What do I need to know about treatment with IBRANCE?

• How long before I have to make a decision on my choice of treatment?





Considering IBRANCE® (palbociclib)?

These questions may help start the conversation with your healthcare team:

• Where can I find support for myself and my family?

What are my next steps?

$\mathsf{IBRANCE} \circledast$ (palbociclib 75 mg, 100 mg and 125 mg) Capsules and Tablets.

IBRANCE (palbociclib) is a funded prescription medicine used to treat HR+, HER2- advanced breast cancer taken in combination with an aromatase inhibitor or fulvestrant. IBRANCE has risks and benefits. Do not take IBRANCE if you are allergic to palbociclib or any of the other ingredients in IBRANCE capsules or IBRANCE tablets. Caution is needed if you are premenopausal or perimenopausal, have or have had abnormal blood test results, respiratory infections or problems with your lungs, problems with your liver or kidneys, are lactose intolerant, are pregnant or planning to become pregnant or are breastfeeding. Tell your doctor if you are taking any other medicines. Common side effects include infection, abnormal blood test results, tiredness, feeling sick or vomiting, diarrhoea, sore mouth, lips or tongue, hair loss, loss of appetite, nose bleed, skin rash, change in sense of taste, blurred vision, increased tearing or dry eyes, shortness of breath, bleeding or bruising more easily than usual. If symptoms continue or you have side effects, see your doctor, pharmacist or healthcare professional. Ask your doctor if IBRANCE is right for you. Use strictly as directed. Contains 75 mg, 100 mg or 125 mg of palbociclib. IBRANCE is funded. A pharmacy charge and normal doctor's fees apply for all prescriptions. Further information on IBRANCE is available from Medsafe www.medsafe.govt.nz or Pfizer New Zealand Limited, Auckland, www.pfizer.co.nz Ph. 0800 736 363. V10721





Pfizer New Zealand Limited, © Pfizer 2021. www.pfizer.co.nz. Medical Information: 0800 736 363. PZR0653.PP-IBR-NZL-0187 October 2021. TAPS NA 13350. IBRANCE® is a registered trademark.







4